

Money in Motion

+61 (07) 3557 1100 Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane OI D 4000

EML Payments Limited

7 February 2020

ASX Market Announcements 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

ADVANCE NOTICE EML FY2020 INTERIM RESULTS PRESENTATION 19 FEBRUARY 2020 at 9am AEST

EML PAYMENTS LIMITED (ASX: EML) ("EML") will release its Interim Results and Investor Presentation on Wednesday 19 February 2020.

EML's Managing Director & Group CEO, Tom Cregan and Group CFO, Rob Shore will provide a briefing for shareholders and the investment community at 09:00 am AEDT on Wednesday 19 February 2020 by teleconference.

Those interested in listening to the briefing can do so via a conference call facility. Details for the call are as follows:

Conference ID: 4093568 Participant Number: +61 2 8038 5221

Participants can also join the live webcast event using the link below https://webcast.openbriefing.com/5778/

International dial-in details – These numbers are toll-free dial-in numbers for each country listed below. For countries not listed below, the Australian Participant toll number listed above can be dialed.

To ask a question, participants will need to dial "*1" (star, 1) on their telephone keypad.

Canada: 1855 5616 766 China: 4001 203 085 Hong Kong: 30082034 India: 1800 2666 836 Japan: 0120 994 669 New Zealand: 0800 452 782 Singapore: 800 616 2288 United Kingdom: 0808 234 0757 United States: 1855 293 1544

A transcript of the call will be announced to the ASX following the call.



Money in Motion

About EML Payments Limited

With EML, you will be empowered with more control, transparency and flexibility over your payment processes. Whether you serve businesses or consumers, EML makes your payment processing more efficient and secure from start to finish, while helping you improve customer service and increase brand loyalty.

Our portfolio offers innovative financial technology that provide solutions for payouts, gifts, incentives and rewards, and supplier payments. We issue mobile, virtual and physical card solutions to some of the largest corporate brands around the world, processing billions of dollars in payments each year, and manage more than 1,400 programs across 23 countries in North America, Europe and Australia.

For more information on EML Payments Limited, visit: EMLpayments.com

For further information, please contact:

Robert Shore Group CFO

EML Payments Limited (ASX: EML)

rshore@emlpayments.com.au +61 (0) 419 590 128

+61 (07) 3557 1100 Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane QLD 4000

EML Payments Limited